RESOLUTION NO. 2022-03-01

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING POOL RATES

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees for the Village of Sutherland ("Village" or "Governing Body"), on this 23 day of March, 2022, hereby resolves as follows:

WHEREAS, the Village Code, Chapter 12, Section 12-102 establishes that the Governing Body may, by resolution, establish a schedule of rates, fees, and taxes; and

WHEREAS, the Village owns and operates a municipal swimming pool and sets annual rates for the use of the facilities.

NOW THEREFORE, the Village hereby establishes rates for the Village of Sutherland Swimming Pool as follows:

Daily Passes:

Ages 5-105 - \$5.00 Children 4 & Under - Free w/paying adult Family Rate ~ Up to 7 People - \$22.00

Season Passes:

Individual - \$60.00 2-4 Immediate Family Members - \$100.00 5-7 Immediate Family Members - \$135.00 Senior Individual (55 Plus) - \$30.00 Senior - 2 Family (55 Plus) - \$40.00

** A family consists of a mother/father (or legal guardian) and their children under the age of 19 living in the SAME HOUSEHOLD. Adult siblings, nannies, grandparents, grandchildren, aunts, uncles, and cousins DO NOT fall under the classification of family **

Passed and approved on this 23 day of March, 2022, by the Village Board of Sutherland, Nebraska.

Kimberly Backer, ˈ

Village Board Chairperson

Attest:

Melissa Wilson, Village Clerk